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101 High Beginner Girls Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Makenna Fairbanks, Lake Effect FSC 

  2 Ariel Priebe, Traverse City FSC 

 

 102 No Test Girls Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Savanna Slupecki, Traverse City FSC 

 

103 Preliminary Girls Jumps - Final Standings 

  1 Kinley VanderMoere, Lansing SC 

 

104 PreFreeskate Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Annie Johnson, Learn to Skate USA 

  2 Cecilia Moores, Ann Arbor FSC 

 

105 Free Skate 1 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Mihalovits, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Norah Tohme, Learn to Skate USA 

 

106 Free Skate 2 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Sophie Galeener, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

107 Free Skate 3 Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Jackson Carroll, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

108 Free Skate 4 Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Charlotte Tyndal, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

109 Excel Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Ilijana Ilisevich, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  2 Ariel Priebe, Traverse City FSC 

  3 Lily Sullivan, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

110 Excel High Beginner Girls Compulsory MovesGroup A - 

Final Standings 

  1 Morgan Metdepenningen, Traverse City FSC 

  2 Vivienne Bergeron, Traverse City FSC 

  3 Makenna Fairbanks, Lake Effect FSC 

 

111 Excel High Beginner Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - 

Final Standings 

  1 Savanna Slupecki, Traverse City FSC 

  2 Olivia Beard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 Rosary Wever, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

112 Excel PrePreliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 

  1 Caroline Foster, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

113 Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Ellison Durkin, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

114 Excel Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 

  1 Khyla Franzer, Port Huron FSC 

 



2022 Grand Rapids Open 

Grand Rapids, MI June 24 - June 26, 2022 

Report of Skaters from All Clubs 

 

 

 2 

115 PreJuvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group A - Final 

Standings 

  1 Alyssa Benitez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Elizabeth Foster, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 Ella Peirce, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  4 Ellery Vogel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

116 PreJuvenile Girls Compulsory Moves Group B - Final 

Standings 

  1 Alisa Dzelatic, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Bryn Sapp, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 Natalie Moore, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  4 Natalie Lewis, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

117 Preliminary Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Gwen Blyth, Traverse City FSC 

  2 Madelyn Tyrrell, Traverse City FSC 

  3 Madelyn Reardon, Traverse City FSC 

  4 Keelie Cooper, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  5 Pin-Chieh Lu, Traverse City FSC 

 

118 No Test Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Anna Stearns, Ann Arbor FSC 

 

119 Basic 2 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Estelle Zatkoff, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

120  Basic 3 Elements  - Final Standings 

  1 Ruby Moylan, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

122 Basic 5 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 lily Beery, Port Huron FSC 

  2 Nina Daily, Lake Effect FSC 

 

123 Basic 6 Elements - Final Standings 

  1 Zoi Goutis, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

133 Basic 2 Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Estelle Zatkoff, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

134 Basic 3 Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Ruby Moylan, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

135 Basic 4 Mixed Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 Chloe Quiroz, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  2 Adelhard Varley, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 London Schalow, Lansing SC 

 

136 Basic 5 Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 

  1 lily Beery, Port Huron FSC 

  2 Nina Daily, Lake Effect FSC 

 

137 Basic 6 Mixed Free Skate Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Zoi Goutis, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  2 Isabelle Welter, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 Lawrence Varley, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 
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138 Basic 6 Mixed Free Skate Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Auden Ostipow, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Alexandra Beverwyk, Southside Skating School 

  3 Giuliana Locricchio, Port Huron FSC 

  4 Nova Reed, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

139 PreFreeskate Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Annie Johnson, Learn to Skate USA 

  2 Cecilia Moores, Ann Arbor FSC 

  3 Gabriela Hernandez, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

140 Free Skate 1 Program Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Norah Tohme, Learn to Skate USA 

 

141 Free Skate Program 2 Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Sophie Galeener, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

142 Free Skate 3 Program Boys - Final Standings 

  1 Jackson Carroll, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

143 Free Skate Program 4 Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Charlotte Tyndal, Oak Park Skate Academy 

 

144 PrePreliminary Well Balance FS Mixed - Final Standings 

  1 Ella McVeigh, Ann Arbor FSC 

  2 Sylvia Stoermer, Ann Arbor FSC 

  3 Kinley VanderMoere, Lansing SC 

  4 Chloe Lam, Lansing SC 

  5 Addisyn DiMuro, Midland FSC 

  6 Alan Shao, Ann Arbor FSC 

 

207 No Test Well Balance Freeskate Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Anna Stearns, Ann Arbor FSC 

  2 Lilly Miller, Lansing SC 

 

208 Excel Preliminary Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Evelyn Appier, Traverse City FSC 

  2 Khyla Franzer, Port Huron FSC 

  3 Alyssa Mroz, Lakeland SC 

 

209 Excel PrePreliminary Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Caroline Foster, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Madelynn Xu, Ann Arbor FSC 

  3 Autumn Flasher, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  4 Marie Stewart, Traverse City FSC 

  5 Ashlynn Rutkofske, Port Huron FSC 

 

210 Excel High Beginner Girls Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Morgan Metdepenningen, Traverse City FSC 

  2-TIE Marie Montoya, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  2-TIE Ariel Priebe, Traverse City FSC 

  4 Makenna Fairbanks, Lake Effect FSC 

  5 Vivienne Bergeron, Traverse City FSC 

 

211 Excel High Beginner Girls Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Isabella Locricchio, Port Huron FSC 

  2 Savanna Slupecki, Traverse City FSC 

  3 Tessa Grant, Lansing SC 

  4 Olivia Mihalovits, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  5 Malea Hoover, Lansing SC 
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231 Adult Bronze Ladies - Final Standings 

  1 Virginia Melnyk, Ann Arbor FSC 

  2 Cheryl Jorgensen 

 

232 Adult High Beginner Men - Final Standings 

  1 Kyle Donato, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

233 Excel Beginner Mixed Group A - Final Standings 

  1 Tess Niec, Ann Arbor FSC 

  2 Samantha Moody, The New Edge FSC 

  3 Ilijana Ilisevich, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  4 Leo Kramarev, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  5 Edwin Stearns, Ann Arbor FSC 

 

234 Excel Beginner Mixed Group B - Final Standings 

  1 Olivia Beard, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  2 Rosary Wever, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

  3 Kirsten Kuz, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

235 Excel PreJuvenile Girls - Final Standings 

  1 Grace MacDonald, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

  2 Maisie Patterson, Onyx-Suburban Skating... 

 

Intermediate Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 

  1 Matilyn Vogel, Greater Grand Rapids FSC 

 

 






